

Z

SLP(C)No. 8147 OF 2001

ITEM No.33

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8147/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2000 in CWP 17107/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

USHA RANI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief )

With

SLP(C)No.8758/2001

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment)

Date : 10/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Mr. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. H S Phoolka, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Geetanjali Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

SLP(C) 8758/2001@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue fresh notice to the unserved  
respondents. Insofar as the deceased respondents are  
concerned, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks  
time to file an application to delete their names from  
the array of respondents.

List both the matters after three weeks.

.SP1

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS