

d

SLP(C)No. 8147 OF 2001
ITEM No.203

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8147/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 13/12/2000 in CWP 17107/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

USHA RANI & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for in
terim relief)

(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.8758/2001

[USHA RANI & ANR. VS. DIRECTOR, LOCAL GOVERNMENT, PUNJAB & ORS.]

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

(For final disposal)

Date : 09/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gogna, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

KALYANI

(SURAJ PARKASH)

COURT MASTER